obligations have been recognised as at 1 July 2012 and the income statement and statement of
comprehensive income were restated for the comparative period. The impact on these adjustments
on the individual line items in the financial statements is shown below.

148
Streamlined Accounts LimitedPwC

(c) Impact of change in accounting policies

As a result of the changes in the entity’s accounting policies, prior year financial statements had to be restated. The following tables show
the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not affected by the change have not been included. As a
result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided.

The directors have judged that the impact on the change in accounting policy for employee benefits on the current year has not been
material and so disclosures of the impact on the current year have not been made.

The amounts disclosed for the 2013 reporting period and in the balance sheets as at 1 July 2012 and 30 June 2013 are after correction of
the error referred to in note B1(b).

Prior year restatement
Increase/ (decrease)

Income statement (extracts) 2013
(Previously stated)

Joint
arrangements

Employee
benefits

2013
(Restated)

Revenue – sale of goods 76,620 3,920 - 80,540

Other income 2,081 200 - 2,281

Cost of sales of goods (41,056) (1,234) (120) (42,410)

Cost of providing services (36,364) - (64) (36,428)

Distribution expenses (14,622) (1,963) - (16,585)

Marketing expenses (8,054) (456) - (8,510)

Administration expense (5,343) (267) (24) (5,634)

Share of net profit of associates and joint ventures
accounted for using the equity method

570

(200)

-

370

Profit before income tax 40,641 - (208) 40,433

Income tax expense (11,889) - 62 (11,827)

Profit for the period 29,151 - (146) 29,005

Profit is attributable to:

Owners of Streamlined Accounts Limited 26,832 - (146) 26,686

Non-controlling interests 2,319 - - 2,319

29,151 - (146) 29,005

Basic earnings per share 51.8 c - (0.02) c 51.6 c

Diluted earnings per share 51.6 c - (0.02) c 51.4 c

149
Streamlined Accounts LimitedPwC

Prior year restatement
Increase/ (decrease)

2013
(Previously stated)

Joint
arrangements

Employee
benefits

2013
(Restated)

Statement of other comprehensive income
(extracts)

Remeasurements of retirement benefit obligations (576) - 45 (531)

Income tax relating to items not reclassified to
profit or loss

(1,609)

-

(13)

(1,622)

Other comprehensive income for the period 5,599 - 32 5,631

Total comprehensive income for the period 34,750 - (114) 34,636

Total comprehensive income is attributable to:

Owners of Streamlined Accounts Limited 32,173 - (114) 32,059

Non-controlling interests 2,577 - - 2,577

34,750 - (114) 34,636

Statement of cash flows (extracts)

Gross cash flow from operating activities 37,917 1,270 - 39,187

Interest paid (3,964) (80) - (4,044)

Net cash flows from operating activities 27,876 1,190 - 29,066

150
Streamlined Accounts LimitedPwC

(ae) New accounting standards and interpretations

Certain new accounting standards and interpretations have been published that are not mandatory for 30 June 2014 reporting periods
and have not been early adopted by the group. The group’s assessment of the impact of these new standards and interpretations is set out
below.

Title of standard Nature of change Impact
Mandatory application date/
Date of adoption by group

NZ IFRS 9
Financial Instruments (2013)

NZ IFRS 9 addresses the
classification, measurement
and derecognition of financial
assets and financial liabilities.